Urgent Medical Device Correction Notice: Cardinal Kangaroo Enteral Feeding Pump Sets

Integrated Medical Systems, Inc. > News > Urgent Medical Device Correction Notice: Cardinal Kangaroo Enteral Feeding Pump Sets

Urgent Medical Device Correction Notice: Cardinal Kangaroo Enteral Feeding Pump Sets

Dear Valued Integrated Medical Systems Customer,

 

Cardinal Health has notified Integrated Medical Systems (IMS) of an Urgent Medical Device Correction issued April 2021 regarding Kangaroo Enteral Feeding Pump Sets. This notification is to advise of the potential for air appearing in the enteral feeding pump set tubing during setup and to provide steps to help address the issue prior to the availability of the corrected products. 

A review of our records indicates that your company may have purchased items included in this notification.

Below is a list of affected items distributed by IMS:

Item # and Description
 
762055: Kangaroo Joey 500ml Pump Set
763656: Kangaroo Joey 1000ml Pump Set
763662: Kangaroo Joey 1000ml Pump Set
765100: Kangaroo Joey 1000ml ENPlus Spike Feed/Flush Set
765559: Kangaroo Joey ENPlus Spike Set
772055: Kangaroo ePump 500ml Feed Only Set
773656: Kangaroo ePump 1000ml Feed Only Set
773662: Kangaroo ePump 1000ml Feed/Flush Set
776150: Kangaroo ePump 100ml Burette Re-certification
 
Affected Lots:
202580052 & below
 
Please review your current inventory and follow the ‘Actions Requested’ section of the notification for any affected product.
 
A) If you have the affected product on hand, please first complete & return Cardinal’s Response Form acknowledging your receipt of the notification. Then, contact Cardinal directly at 888-444-5440 or GMD-FieldCorrectiveAction@cardinalhealth.com for return instructions.
 
B) If you do not have the affected product on hand, please complete Cardinal’s Response Form acknowledging your receipt of the notification.
 
If you have any questions or concerns regarding this notification, please contact us at recall@integratedmedsys.com.